Name: Pakle Ganesh Kalyanrao

Designation: Assistant Professor

Department: Information Technology

E-Mail: g.pakle@gmail.com

gkpakle(@sggs.ac.in

Educational Qualification:

Sr. No. Degree University / Institution Division / Year of Passing
Equivalent
1. B. E. (ComputerDr. B.A.M. University, |First Division 2002
Science & Aurangabad.
Engg.)
2. M. E. (CSE) S.R.T.M. University, [First Division 2011
Nanded.
3. Ph.D. S.R.T.M. University, |Quality of service in Next Generation
(Appearing) Nanded High Speed Networks
Workshops/ Short Term Training Programs Attended
Sr. Name Place Funding From To Days
No. Agency
1 Linear Algebra and SGGSIET, TEQIP 21/5/2012 2/6/2012 12
Its Applications Nanded II
2 Moving towards open VIT, Wadala, AICTE 25/6/2012 6/7/2012 12
source Mumbai
3 Research SGGSIET, TEQIP 11/3/2013 11/3/2013 5
Methodology: Tools = Nanded II
and Techniques
4 Wireless Sensors and  SGGSIET, TEQIP 18/3/2013 22/3/2013 5
Their Applications Nanded II
5 Security challenges in SGGSIET, TEQIP 24/6/2013 28/6/2013 5
Computer Science Nanded I
6 Challenges in Big NIT, Jaipur TEQIP 9/11/2013 13/11/2013 5
Data Research II
7 Workshop on Quality Engineering TEQIP 11/2/2014 13/2/2014 3
Initiatives in Staft College I
Technical and Higher of India,

Educational Institutes

Hyderabad


mailto:g.pakle@gmail.com
mailto:gkpakle@sggs.ac.in

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Training and
Identification of
Master Trainers and
Evaluators on
Outcome Based

Accreditation Process

and Parameters
Fundamentals and

Advances in Artificial

Neural Networks
Corporate Social
Responsibility and
ISO 26000

Corporate Social
Responsibility in
Indian Context
Biomedical Signal
Processing

New Trends in
Industrial Waste
Disposal and
Management
STTP on Matlab in
Research and Data
Analytics

Big Data Analytics

Data Mining Using
Statistica

Python Programming

Coding Theory and
Cryptography
Statistical Analysis
for Signal and Image
Processing

Machine Learning
using Python

Computer Networks

Linux Automation
with Python

Probability and

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

National

Productivity
Council, Port

Blair,
Andaman
Nicobar
Islands
SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,
Nanded

SGGSIET,

TEQIP
I

TEQIP
i}

TEQIP

TEQIP
II

TEQIP
II
TEQIP
II

TEQIP
II

TEQIP
1T
TEQIP-
1T
TEQIP-
1T
TEQIP-
1T
TEQIP-
II, COE

TEQIP-
I
AICTE-
QIP
AICTE-
QIP
AICTE-

21/3/2014

9/6/2014

29/11/2014

20/2/2015

30/3/2015

17/12/2015

2/05/2016

20/06/2016

05/07/2016

12/08/2016

26/12/2016

27/02/2017

11/12/2017

12/03/2018

23/02/2019

15/03/2019

23/3/2014

13/6/2014

3/12/2014

21/2/2015

3/4/2015

21/12/2015

7/05/2016

25/06/2016

10707/2016

17/08/2016

31/12/2016

4/03/2017

16/12/2017

16/03/2018

27/02/2019

20/03/2019



Statistics Nanded QIP

24 Waste to Energy—A  SGGSIET, AICTE- 03/07/2019 07/07/2019 5
Green Approach Nanded QIP

Conferences Attended

Sr. Name Place Funding From To Days

No Agency

1 National Conference on SGGSIET, TEQIP  23/12/2013 24/12/2013 2
Advances in Nanded I

Computing, Networking (Organizer)
and Security

2 19" National Seminar SGGSIET, TEQIP 3/3/2016 5/3/2016 3
on Physics and Nanded I
Technology of Sensors

3 International conference Sandip 24/05/2016 26/05/2016 3
on Science and Foundation,
Technology for Nashik
Sustainable
Development

4 International Hotel Pride -- 2570372017 26/03/2017 02
Conference on ICT for Plaza,
Intelligent Systems Ahmedabad
(Springer)

5 International Gayatri Vidya TEQIP- 3/02/2018 4/02/2018 02
Conference on Micro- Parishad College 111
Electronics, of
Electromagnetics and Engineering(A),
Telecommunications Visakhapatnam,
2k18 AP

6 International SKIT, Jaipur TEQIP- 01/02/2019 02/02/2019 02
Conference on 111

Emerging Trends in
Computer Engineering

Publications:
International Journal: 06
International Conferences: 05

Workshops Organized

1. TEQIP II Sponsored One Week STTP on Matlab in Research and Data
Analytics Under Center of Excellence in Signal and Image Processing
from May 2- May 7, 2016.

2. TEQIP II Sponsored One Week STTP on Big Data Analytics from June
20- June 25, 2016 in Computer Science and Engineering Department at
SGGSIET, Nanded.

3. TEQIP II Sponsored One Week STTP on Data Mining using Statistica
from July 5 — July 10, 2016

4. TEQIP-II Sponsored and Python Software Foundation, USA funded



One Week STTP on Python Programming from August 12 To August
17, 2016.

Two Days Workshop on “Core Java” conducted From January 20-21,
2018 for SY IT Students.

Three Days Workshop on “Internet Of Things (I0T)” Conducted From
January 25-27, 2018 For TYIT Students.

Five Days AICTE Sponsored QIP Short Term Interdisciplinary Course
on “Computer Networks” From March 12-16, 2018.

Five Days AICTE Sponsored QIP Short Term Interdisciplinary Course
on “Linux Automation with Python” From February 23-27, 2019



