Name: Pakle Ganesh Kalyanrao

Designation: Assistant Professor

Department: Information Technology

E-Mail: g.pakle@gmail.com gkpakle@sggs.ac.in

Educational Qualification:

Sr. No.	Degree	University / Institution	Division / Equivalent	Year of Passing		
1.	` -	Dr. B.A.M. University, Aurangabad.	First Division	2002		
2.	M. E. (CSE)	S.R.T.M. University, Nanded.	First Division	2011		
3.	Ph.D. (Appearing)		Quality of service in I High Speed Network 	ervice in Next Generation Networks		

Workshops/ Short Term Training Programs Attended

Sr. No.	Name	Place	Funding Agency	From	То	Days
1	Linear Algebra and Its Applications	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	21/5/2012	2/6/2012	12
2	Moving towards open source	VIT, Wadala, Mumbai	AICTE	25/6/2012	6/7/2012	12
3	Research Methodology: Tools and Techniques	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	11/3/2013	11/3/2013	5
4	Wireless Sensors and Their Applications	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	18/3/2013	22/3/2013	5
5	Security challenges in Computer Science	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	24/6/2013	28/6/2013	5
6	Challenges in Big Data Research	NIT, Jaipur	TEQIP II	9/11/2013	13/11/2013	5
7	Workshop on Quality Initiatives in Technical and Higher Educational Institutes	Engineering Staff College of India, Hyderabad	TEQIP II	11/2/2014	13/2/2014	3

8	Training and Identification of Master Trainers and Evaluators on Outcome Based Accreditation Process and Parameters	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	21/3/2014	23/3/2014	3
9	Fundamentals and Advances in Artificial Neural Networks	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	9/6/2014	13/6/2014	5
10	Corporate Social Responsibility and ISO 26000	National Productivity Council, Port Blair, Andaman Nicobar Islands	TEQIP II	29/11/2014	3/12/2014	5
11	Corporate Social Responsibility in Indian Context	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	20/2/2015	21/2/2015	2
12	Biomedical Signal Processing	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	30/3/2015	3/4/2015	5
13	New Trends in Industrial Waste Disposal and Management	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	17/12/2015	21/12/2015	5
14	STTP on Matlab in Research and Data Analytics	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	2/05/2016	7/05/2016	6
15	Big Data Analytics	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	20/06/2016	25/06/2016	6
16	Data Mining Using Statistica	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP- II	05/07/2016	10/07/2016	6
17	Python Programming	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP- II	12/08/2016	17/08/2016	6
18	Coding Theory and Cryptography	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP- II	26/12/2016	31/12/2016	6
19	Statistical Analysis for Signal and Image Processing	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP- II, COE	27/02/2017	4/03/2017	6
20	Machine Learning using Python	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP- III	11/12/2017	16/12/2017	6
21	Computer Networks	SGGSIET, Nanded	AICTE- QIP	12/03/2018	16/03/2018	5
22	Linux Automation with Python	SGGSIET, Nanded	AICTE- QIP	23/02/2019	27/02/2019	5
23	Probability and	SGGSIET,	AICTE-	15/03/2019	20/03/2019	6

	Statistics	Nanded	QIP			
24	Waste to Energy—A Green Approach	SGGSIET, Nanded	AICTE- OIP	03/07/2019	07/07/2019	5

Conferences Attended

Sr. No	Name	Place	Funding Agency	From	То	Days
1	National Conference on Advances in Computing, Networking and Security	SGGSIET, Nanded (Organizer)	TEQIP II	23/12/2013	24/12/2013	2
2	19 th National Seminar on Physics and Technology of Sensors	SGGSIET, Nanded	TEQIP II	3/3/2016	5/3/2016	3
3	International conference on Science and Technology for Sustainable Development	Sandip Foundation, Nashik		24/05/2016	26/05/2016	3
4	International Conference on ICT for Intelligent Systems (Springer)	Hotel Pride Plaza, Ahmedabad		25/03/2017	26/03/2017	02
5	International Conference on Micro- Electronics, Electromagnetics and Telecommunications 2k18	Gayatri Vidya Parishad College of Engineering(A), Visakhapatnam, AP	TEQIP- III	3/02/2018	4/02/2018	02
6	International Conference on Emerging Trends in Computer Engineering	SKIT, Jaipur	TEQIP- III	01/02/2019	02/02/2019	02

Publications:

International Journal: 06 International Conferences: 05

Workshops Organized

- 1. TEQIP II Sponsored One Week STTP on Matlab in Research and Data Analytics Under Center of Excellence in Signal and Image Processing from May 2- May 7, 2016.
- 2. TEQIP II Sponsored One Week STTP on Big Data Analytics from June 20- June 25, 2016 in Computer Science and Engineering Department at SGGSIET, Nanded.
- 3. TEQIP II Sponsored One Week STTP on Data Mining using Statistica from July 5 July 10, 2016
- 4. TEQIP-II Sponsored and Python Software Foundation, USA funded

- One Week STTP on Python Programming from August 12 To August 17, 2016.
- 5. Two Days Workshop on "Core Java" conducted From January 20-21, 2018 for SY IT Students.
- 6. Three Days Workshop on "Internet Of Things (IOT)" Conducted From January 25-27, 2018 For TYIT Students.
- 7. Five Days AICTE Sponsored QIP Short Term Interdisciplinary Course on "Computer Networks" From March 12-16, 2018.
- 8. Five Days AICTE Sponsored QIP Short Term Interdisciplinary Course on "Linux Automation with Python" From February 23-27, 2019